Morgan St. (4-8,0-0 MEAC) -vs- Arizona (12-1,1-1 Pac-12)
12/22/22 at McKale Center, Tucson, AZ

Date: 12/22/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 14,021 Morgan St 2| 6| s
Site: McKale Center, Tucson, AZ Arizona 41 52 93
Referees: Glen Mayberry, Janetta Graham, Frank Harvey III
Morgan St. 68
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Miller,Malik * 35 7-12 3-4 6-8 1-3 4 1 4 5 0 1 23
02 Burke,Isaiah & 34 8-18 6-12 0-0 2-0 2 1 5 3 0 2 22
05 Djonkam,Lewis * 22 4-11 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 3 8
00 Hobbs,Kamron - 27 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 1 5
14  Fagbenle,Toto * 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 1 0 0
31 Horner,Ty 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 5 2 0 0 0 5
01  Turner,Khalil 27 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 1 1 1 3
03 Lawson,Rob 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 2
22 Wiggins,Kevon 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Nnamene,Collin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-57 12-23 6-8 4-15 19 19 20 15 2 8 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30 40.00 % 7-12 58.33 % 1-2  50.00 %
Second Half 13-27 48.15 % 5-11 45.45 % 5-6 83.33 %
Total 25-57 43.9% 12-23 52.2% 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 11

Arizona 93
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Tubelis,Azuolas * 30 9-10 2-2 6-10 3-6 9 0 3 1 1 2 26
11  Ballo,Oumar o 26 8-8 0-0 5-6 1-5 6 1 2 1 1 0 21
00 Ramey,Courtney * 25 5-11 2-6 1-2 0-3 3 1 7 1 0 0 13
03 Larsson,Pelle & 26 2-6 2-4 3-4 3-3 6 4 4 2 0 1 9
25  Kriisa,Kerr * 30 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 0 6
02 Bal,Adama 12 3-7 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 1 6
45 Henderson Jr.,Cedric 14 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 2 4
04 Boswell,Kylan 14  1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
13  Veesaar,Henri 14 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 0 1 0 2
01 Borvicanin,Filip 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
44  Anderson,Dylan 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-59 8-25 17-24 12-28 40 13 25 14 3 7 93
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-25 56.00 % 3-10 30.00 % 10-16 62.50 %
Second Half 20-34 58.82 % 5-15 33.33 % 7-8 87.50 %
Total 34-59 57.6 % 8-25 32.0% 17-24 70.8 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points off Turnovers: 22

Points in the Paint: 48
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 21



VISITORS: Morgan St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MALIK
ASSIST by BURKE,ISAIAH

STEAL by BURKE,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MALIK
ASSIST by HOBBS,KAMRON

GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by MILLER,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by DJONKAM,LEWIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DJONKAM,LEWIS
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,ISAIAH

STEAL by DJONKAM,LEWIS

MISS JUMPER by DJONKAM,LEWIS

FOUL by HOBBS,KAMRON

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOBBS,KAMRON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DJONKAM,LEWIS

SUB IN by HORNER,TY

FOUL by HORNER,TY

MISS 3PTR by HORNER,TY

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MALIK
ASSIST by BURKE,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by BURKE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by FAGBENLE,TOTO

19:34
19:24
19:07
18:51
18:51
18:34

18:21

17:57

17:43

17:23

16:57

16:46
16:37
16:37
16:23
16:23
16:12
16:12
16:12
16:12
15:56
15:43
15:43
15:43
15:33
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:32
15:19

15:06

14:41
14:24
13:57
13:49

13:31

13:25
13:25

0-2
3-2

6-2

6-4

9-4

9-5
9-6
11-6

11-7

14-9

14-11

14-14

H2
Vi1

V4

V2

V5

V4
V3
V5

V4

V2

V5

V3

MISS 3PTR by KRIISA,KERR
REBOUND OFF by LARSSON, PELLE
GOOD JUMPER by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LARSSON,PELLE

GOOD JUMPER by RAMEY,COURTNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LARSSON,PELLE

MISS 3PTR by RAMEY,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by BALLO,0OUMAR
MISS LAYUP by RAMEY,COURTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

REBOUND DEF by BALLO,OUMAR
BLOCK by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

MISS 3PTR by RAMEY,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

GOOD FT by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS
GOOD FT by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

MISS JUMPER by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BALLO,0OUMAR

MISS FT by BALLO,OUMAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LARSSON,PELLE

SUB IN by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC
GOOD FT by BALLO,OUMAR

REBOUND DEF by BALLO,0OUMAR
GOOD LAYUP by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BALLO,0OUMAR

GOOD JUMPER by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KRIISA,KERR
ASSIST by RAMEY,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS
TURNOVER by KRIISA,KERR
SUB OUT by RAMEY,COURTNEY



SUB OUT by HOBBS,KAMRON
SUB IN by LAWSON,ROB

SUB OUT by FAGBENLE, TOTO
SUB IN by TURNER,KHALIL
TURNOVER by TURNER,KHALIL

MISS JUMPER by HORNER,TY
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,ROB

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK
TURNOVER by MILLER,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by HORNER,TY
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by HORNER,TY

FOUL by HORNER,TY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAWSON,ROB
SUB OUT by MILLER,MALIK
SUB OUT by HORNER,TY
SUB IN by HOBBS,KAMRON
SUB IN by DJONKAM,LEWIS
SUB IN by FAGBENLE, TOTO

MISS JUMPER by DJONKAM,LEWIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BURKE,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by BURKE,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by HOBBS,KAMRON
ASSIST by BURKE,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by DJONKAM,LEWIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by FAGBENLE,TOTO

REBOUND DEF by FAGBENLE, TOTO

GOOD JUMPER by DJONKAM,LEWIS

MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by HOBBS,KAMRON

FOUL by FAGBENLE, TOTO

14-16

17-16

17-17
17-18

17-20

20-20

22-20

24-20
24-23

H 2

V1

H1

H3

V2

V4
V1

SUB OUT by BALLO,OUMAR
SUB IN by BAL,ADAMA
SUB IN by VEESAAR,HENRI

FOUL by VEESAAR,HENRI

STEAL by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC
TURNOVER by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by VEESAAR,HENRI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KRIISA,KERR

MISS JUMPER by BAL,ADAMA

SUB OUT by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS
SUB OUT by KRIISA,KERR

SUB IN by LARSSON,PELLE
SUB IN by BOSWELL,KYLAN

GOOD FT by VEESAAR,HENRI
GOOD FT by VEESAAR,HENRI

BLOCK by VEESAAR,HENRI

STEAL by BAL,ADAMA
GOOD DUNK by BAL,ADAMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by VEESAAR,HENRI

TURNOVER by BAL,ADAMA

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC

GOOD 3PTR by LARSSON,PELLE
ASSIST by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FAGBENLE, TOTO
SUB IN by MILLER,MALIK
FOUL by TURNER,KHALIL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MILLER,MALIK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MILLER,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by DJONKAM,LEWIS
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MALIK

STEAL by DJONKAM,LEWIS

MISS LAYUP by DJONKAM,LEWIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DJONKAM,LEWIS
SUB IN by NNAMENE,COLLIN
TURNOVER by MILLER,MALIK

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by HOBBS,KAMRON
FOUL by NNAMENE,COLLIN

SUB OUT by HOBBS,KAMRON
SUB OUT by NNAMENE,COLLIN
SUB IN by LAWSON,ROB

SUB IN by DJONKAM,LEWIS

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KHALIL
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KHALIL

FOUL by DJONKAM,LEWIS

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint)

STEAL by TURNER,KHALIL

25-23

25-25

25-27

25-28

25-30

25-31

V2

H 2

H3

H5

H6

SUB OUT by VEESAAR,HENRI

SUB OUT by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC
SUB IN by RAMEY,COURTNEY

SUB IN by BALLO,OUMAR

MISS 3PTR by RAMEY,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by LARSSON,PELLE
MISS 3PTR by BAL,ADAMA

FOUL by LARSSON,PELLE
FOUL by BAL,ADAMA

SUB OUT by BAL,ADAMA
SUB OUT by BOSWELL,KYLAN
SUB IN by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS
SUB IN by KRIISA,KERR

MISS 3PTR by KRIISA,KERR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by RAMEY,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by LARSSON,PELLE

GOOII)) LAYUP by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LARSSON,PELLE

GOOD DUNK by BALLO,0UMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

GOOD FT by RAMEY,COURTNEY

MISS FT by RAMEY,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,COURTNEY
GOOD LAYUP by BALLO,0OUMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAMEY,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by LARSSON,PELLE
GOOD FT by LARSSON, PELLE(fastbreak)

MISS FT by LARSSON,PELLE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS
TURNOVER by KRIISA,KERR



GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by LAWSON,ROB

TURNOVER by DJONKAM,LEWIS

FOUL by LAWSON,ROB

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KHALIL
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by LAWSON,ROB

GOOD LAYUP by DJONKAM,LEWIS(in the paint)

ASSIST by BURKE,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by DJONKAM,LEWIS

FOUL by TURNER,KHALIL

SUB OUT by TURNER,KHALIL
SUB OUT by DJONKAM,LEWIS
SUB IN by FAGBENLE, TOTO
SUB IN by HORNER,TY

TURNOVER by MILLER,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ISAIAH

FOUL by FAGBENLE, TOTO

SUB OUT by FAGBENLE, TOTO
SUB IN by HOBBS,KAMRON

TURNOVER by LAWSON,ROB

VISITORS: Morgan St.

03:35
03:25
03:25
03:15
03:15
03:11
03:11

03:11

02:43

02:26

02:05

02:00

01:28
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25

27-31 H4
30-31 H1
30-34 H4
32-34 H2
32-36 H4
32-37 H5
32-38 H6
3240 H8
32-41 H9

FOUL by BALLO,0OUMAR
TURNOVER by BALLO,OUMAR

STEAL by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS
MISS FT by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by RAMEY,COURTNEY
ASSIST by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

GOOD DUNK by BALLO,OUMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAMEY,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

GOOD FT by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by LARSSON,PELLE
SUB IN by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC

GOOD FT by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS(fastbreak)

GOOD DUNK by BALLO,OUMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by KRIISA,KERR

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC
MISS FT by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS(fastbreak)

FOUL by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC

STEAL by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona

SUB OUT by LAWSON,ROB
SUB OUT by HORNER, TY

SUB IN by TURNER,KHALIL
SUB IN by DJONKAM,LEWIS

MISS JUMPER by DJONKAM,LEWIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KHALIL

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:41

19:23

19:15

19:13

32-43 H11

SUB OUT by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC
SUB IN by LARSSON,PELLE

GOOD LAYUP by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BALLO,OUMAR

REBOUND DEF by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS
MISS LAYUP by LARSSON,PELLE(in the paint)

FOUL by LARSSON,PELLE



FOUL by DJONKAM,LEWIS
TURNOVER by DJONKAM,LEWIS

GOOD JUMPER by HOBBS,KAMRON(in the paint)

ASSIST by MILLER,MALIK
FOUL by TURNER,KHALIL

MISS JUMPER by HOBBS,KAMRON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TURNER,KHALIL

SUB IN by FAGBENLE, TOTO

GOOD JUMPER by DJONKAM,LEWIS
ASSIST by MILLER,MALIK

TURNOVER by MILLER,MALIK

SUB OUT by MILLER,MALIK
SUB IN by TURNER,KHALIL
GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by FAGBENLE, TOTO

STEAL by BURKE,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by DJONKAM,LEWIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BURKE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by WIGGINS,KEVON

MISS LAYUP by DJONKAM,LEWIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOBBS,KAMRON

MISS JUMPER by WIGGINS,KEVON

SUB OUT by HOBBS,KAMRON
SUB OUT by TURNER,KHALIL
SUB IN by BURKE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by MILLER,MALIK

STEAL by DJONKAM,LEWIS

GOOD FT by MILLER,MALIK(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MILLER,MALIK(fastbreak)

32-46 14
34-46 12
34-49 15
34-51 17
36-51 15
36-53 17
39-53 14
41-53 12
41-54 13
41-55 14
42-55 H 13
43-55 H 12

GOOD 3PTR by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS
ASSIST by KRIISA,KERR

GOOD 3PTR by RAMEY,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

MISS 3PTR by KRIISA,KERR

REBOUND OFF by LARSSON,PELLE

GOOD DUNK by BALLO,OUMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAMEY,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by BALLO,OUMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

FOUL by LARSSON,PELLE
TURNOVER by LARSSON,PELLE
SUB OUT by LARSSON,PELLE
SUB IN by BORVICANIN, FILIP

TURNOVER by BORVICANIN,FILIP

GOOD FT by BALLO,OUMAR
GOOD FT by BALLO,OUMAR

REBOUND DEF by BORVICANIN,FILIP
BLOCK by BALLO,OUMAR
MISS 3PTR by RAMEY,COURTNEY

FOUL by RAMEY,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by RAMEY,COURTNEY
SUB IN by BOSWELL,KYLAN
FOUL by KRIISA,KERR

REBOUND DEF by BALLO,OUMAR

MISS 3PTR by BORVICANIN,FILIP
REBOUND OFF by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

TURNOVER by KRIISA,KERR

FOUL by KRIISA,KERR



FOUL by MILLER,MALIK 13:40
13:40 43-56 H 13 GOOD FT by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

SUB OUT by FAGBENLE, TOTO 13:40

SUB IN by HORNER,TY 13:40
13:40 MISS FT by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

REBOUND DEF by HORNER,TY --

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,ISAIAH 13:27

REBOUND OFF by DJONKAM,LEWIS --

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint) 13:11 45-56 H 11

ASSIST by BURKE,ISAIAH --
13:06 SUB OUT by BORVICANIN, FILIP
13:06 SUB OUT by BALLO,OUMAR
13:06 SUB IN by VEESAAR,HENRI
13:06 SUB IN by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC

13:01 45-59 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS
-- ASSIST by KRIISA,KERR
TURNOVER by BURKE,ISAIAH 12:35
12:35 STEAL by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

GOOD DUNK by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS(fastbreak)(in the
12:28 45-61 H 16 paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:24
SUB OUT by DJONKAM,LEWIS 12:24
SUB IN by TURNER,KHALIL 12:24
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,ISAIAH(in the paint) 12:12 47-61 H 14

ASSIST by HORNER,TY ==
11:58 47-63 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS(in the paint)
o ASSIST by BOSWELL,KYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by HORNER, TY 11:43 50-63 H 13
11:24 50-65 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint) 11:05
== REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC
10:59 TURNOVER by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC
10:44 FOUL by KRIISA,KERR
10:44 SUB OUT by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS
10:44 SUB OUT by KRIISA,KERR
10:44 SUB IN by BAL,ADAMA
10:44 SUB IN by LARSSON,PELLE
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,ISAIAH 10:42
== REBOUND DEF by VEESAAR,HENRI
FOUL by HORNER,TY 10:33
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,KEVON 10:33
SUB IN by HOBBS,KAMRON 10:33

10:28 50-67 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BOSWELL,KYLAN
-- ASSIST by VEESAAR,HENRI

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,ISAIAH 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSWELL,KYLAN
10:17 TURNOVER by BOSWELL,KYLAN
STEAL by MILLER,MALIK 10:17
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:11 52-67 H 15
09:54 MISS 3PTR by BAL,ADAMA
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by BURKE,ISAIAH 09:52
SUB OUT by BURKE,ISAIAH 09:52
SUB IN by LAWSON,ROB 09:52
09:41 MISS 3PTR by VEESAAR,HENRI
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KHALIL --
GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,ROB(in the paint) 09:20 54-67 H 13
09:06 MISS 3PTR by LARSSON,PELLE
o REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC
08:44 MISS JUMPER by LARSSON,PELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORNER,TY ==
TURNOVER by HOBBS,KAMRON 08:26



GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,KHALIL
ASSIST by LAWSON,ROB

STEAL by HOBBS,KAMRON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOBBS,KAMRON

SUB OUT by TURNER,KHALIL

SUB OUT by HORNER, TY

SUB IN by DJONKAM,LEWIS

SUB IN by FAGBENLE, TOTO

SUB IN by WIGGINS,KEVON

GOOD FT by MILLER,MALIK(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MILLER,MALIK(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by MILLER,MALIK

BLOCK by FAGBENLE,TOTO

MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,ROB(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FAGBENLE, TOTO

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAWSON,ROB
SUB OUT by DJONKAM,LEWIS
SUB OUT by FAGBENLE, TOTO
SUB OUT by WIGGINS,KEVON
SUB IN by HOBBS,KAMRON
SUB IN by TURNER,KHALIL
SUB IN by BURKE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by HORNER,TY

GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by MILLER,MALIK

BLOCK by TURNER,KHALIL
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KHALIL

GOOD FT by MILLER,MALIK(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MILLER,MALIK(fastbreak)

08:26
08:19

07:58
07:43
07:43
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39

07:23
06:55
06:46
06:46
06:33
06:10

06:04
05:36
05:36

05:32
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:25
05:16

04:56

04:45
04:45

04:37

54-69

57-69

58-69

58-71

58-74

58-77

58-79

61-79

H 15

H12

H11

H 21

H 18

04:37 62-79 H 17
04:37 63-79 H 16

04:23

63-81

H 18

STEAL by BOSWELL,KYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by BAL,ADAMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LARSSON,PELLE

TURNOVER by BAL,ADAMA

FOUL by BAL,ADAMA

SUB OUT by BAL,ADAMA

SUB OUT by BOSWELL,KYLAN

SUB OUT by VEESAAR,HENRI

SUB OUT by HENDERSON JR.,CEDRIC
SUB IN by RAMEY,COURTNEY

SUB IN by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS

SUB IN by BALLO,OUMAR

SUB IN by KRIISA,KERR

REBOUND DEF by BALLO,OUMAR
GOOD LAYUP by BALLO,OUMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAMEY,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by RAMEY,COURTNEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by KRIISA,KERR

REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,COURTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by LARSSON,PELLE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RAMEY,COURTNEY

STEAL by LARSSON,PELLE

GOOII)) DUNK by RAMEY,COURTNEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LARSSON,PELLE

MISS 3PTR by LARSSON,PELLE
REBOUND OFF by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS
MISS LAYUP by KRIISA,KERR(in the paint)

FOUL by LARSSON,PELLE

GOOD DUNK by BALLO,0UMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAMEY,COURTNEY



GOOD JUMPER by HORNER,TY
ASSIST by TURNER,KHALIL

MISS JUMPER by BURKE,ISAIAH

FOUL by HORNER,TY

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KHALIL

FOUL by HORNER,TY

SUB OUT by HORNER,TY
SUB IN by NNAMENE,COLLIN

GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,ISAIAH
ASSIST by HOBBS,KAMRON

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,ISAIAH

65-81

65-83

65-84
65-85

65-86
65-87

68-87

68-89

68-91

68-93

H 19
H 20

H 21
H 22

H 21

H 23

H 25

GOOD JUMPER by RAMEY,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by RAMEY,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by KRIISA,KERR

SUB IN by BOSWELL,KYLAN
GOOD FT by BALLO,OUMAR
GOOD FT by BALLO,OUMAR
SUB OUT by TUBELIS,AZUOLAS
SUB OUT by BALLO,OUMAR
SUB IN by VEESAAR,HENRI
SUB IN by ANDERSON,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by LARSSON,PELLE

SUB OUT by RAMEY,COURTNEY
SUB IN by BORVICANIN, FILIP

GOOD FT by LARSSON,PELLE
GOOD FT by LARSSON,PELLE
SUB OUT by LARSSON,PELLE
SUB IN by BAL,ADAMA

MISS 3PTR by VEESAAR,HENRI

REBOUND OFF by BOSWELL,KYLAN

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,DYLAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAL,ADAMA

REBOUND DEF by VEESAAR,HENRI

MISS 3PTR by BAL,ADAMA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BORVICANIN,FILIP(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DYLAN
REBOUND OFF by BAL,ADAMA

GOOD LAYUP by BAL,ADAMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAL,ADAMA



